
old
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM
KAHI LIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

*************

ln pursuant to the Govt. office Memorandum No. AHE.t62/2o12/pt/46, dated 13-11-

2013, corrigendum No. AHE.152/20L2/?t/7s, dated 27-L2-2or3 and on recommendation of the

screening committee for cAS promotion of college teacher dated 27 -og-zo:rg, the Govt. of
Assam, Higher Education Department is pleased to allow 19 nos. of Assistant

Professor(s)/Libra ria n(s) of Provincialised colleges of Assam (as per the list appended at-

Annexure- C-1) for cAS promotion from stage-lll to stage-lv in the scale of pay of

Rs. 37400-67000 /-+ AGP-9ooo/- p.m. w.e.f. the date as mentioned against their names.

Further, the committee has Kept in Abeyance 1 no. of proposal for cAS promotion from

Stage-ll to Stage-lll which are mentioned in the list appended herewith.

Sd/- G. Ph ukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilioara. G uwahati - 19.

Memo No. DHE/CE/UGC|289/2OB/ q Dated Kahitipara, the 04-09-2019
Copy to:-

1) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur,
Guwahati-6.

2) The Accountant ceneral (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29
3) The Principa l, .................... Colleges/Ma havidya laya, P.O-

District- ............................ He/She is requested to submit proposal for fixation of pay in
respect of the concerned employee(s) of your College.

4) The Treasury Officer, ...............

5) The Person concerned,

6) Guard File.

q t7
Director of Higher

Lf
Edu tio , Assam

Ka hilipara. Guwahati - 19

NOTIFICATION



UNDER CAS FROM
(orD cAsE)

ANNEXURE. C.1
L oST F cN MU EB TSN F Ro P R Mo To oN

s AT TE A P.G 0008( TO s AT G E V) GA 9P- 000(
Sl. No. Narne of

Collete
Nalne of the
Tea.her/tibmrian v,/ith
depanment

Date of
aPpointment

Date of effect of
Jenior Scale &
telection Grade

Due date of
Associate
Professorship
Scale

Recommendation

l 2 3 4 5 6 7BikaliColleg€ Mn. Rentrka
Bhatta.harjee,
Education

13-12-1994 Sr.scal€-

6/7/2005
Selection 6rade-
6/7/2010

6/7t2013 Approved

2 D.K.D. ColleSe Dr D€vabrat Khanikar,
Zoology

1/4/1992 Sr.scale-

t3-ot-2000
Seledion Crade,
l3,ol-2005

l3-01-2008 Approved

Dudhnoi
ColleSe

Dr Har Kumar Nath, 23-02-1993 Sr.Scale-

23-O2-1998
Selection Crad€-
23-02-2003

23-02-2006 Approved

Moridhal
Colleg€

Dr. Pranab Jyoti
6o8oi. Englirh

t/7/1999 Sr.scale-

t1/3/2007
Jelection Gtade-
1l-o3-2012

tu3t20ls Kept in
abeyance for
API Score

Lnkhimpur Girti'
College

Siba Pd. sarma,
Ch€mi$ry

25.O3-199A Jr.Scale-

25-O3-2003
S€lection 6rade-
25-O3-2008

25-03-201I Approved

6 Dhakuakhana
Coll€ge

Sewak Ch. Chutia, 25-O3-199A 5r.scale-

2s-o3-2004
Selection 6Iade-
25-O3-2009

25-03-2012 Approved

7 Dhaluakhana
ColleSe

Dilip Kr. Hatibaruah,
Phyti.s

25-O3-1998 Sr.Scal€-

25-03-2003
Selection Crade-
25-O3-2008

25-03-201 I Approved

8 Dhakuakhana
College

tharati603oi,
Anthropology

25-O3-1998 Sr.Scale,

25.O3-2004
5election 6rade-
25-O3-2009

25-02-20t2 Approved

9 Moirabari
ColleSe

Md. Rafiqul Irtam,
Education

1/11/1997 Sr.Scale-

l/11/2003
S€l€ction C,rade-
t/11/2o0a

t/tlt20tl Approved

10 Moirabari
College

Mrr. Margina Be8um,
Edu.ation

1/11/1997 Sr.t.ale-
1/11/2003
selection Cr6de-
1/11/200a

I nt t20t I Approved

RECOMMENDED

il



II Moirabari
College

Md. Safiqul lrlam,
En8lirh

1/11/1997 Sr.Scale-

1111/2003
Selection G.ade-
1/11/2o0A

vtU20lL Approved

12 Moirabari
Coll€g€

Md. Maidul Irlam
EnSli.h

1/11/1997 Sr.Scale-

t/lt/2003
Seledion Grad€-
1/11/200e

tnIn0l1 Approved

ColleSe
D.. Abdul Latif Anra.y. 1/lt/1997 Sr.S.ale-

t/11/2003
Jelection crade-
1/11/200a

I I /2011 Approved

14

colleSe
Dr. Anichu. Rahman
Mollah, Arabic

l/11/1997 Sr.S.ale-

1/11/2003
Seledion Grade-
1/11/2008

ut I t20ll Approved

t5 Dhakuakhans
Coll€8e

Chitra Kumar lbnch. 12/4/1997 Sr.Scale-

12/4/2003
Sele€tion 6rade'
12/4/2004

t2t4t20tt Approved

l6 Dhakuakhana
College

Jukti Ratna Saikia.
Anthropology

l/9/1994 Sr.Jcale-

1/9/2004
S€lection Grade-
1/9/2009

u9t20t2 Approved

17 S.P.P. ColleSe 3l-o3,I995 5r.S.al€-

31-03-2003
s€l€.tion Grade-
3t,o3-2008

3t-03-201I Approved

I8 s.P.P. Colle8€ Binita Tamuley.
Education

t/2/1994 5r.scale-

1/2/2002
Selection 6rade-
1/2/2007

v2t20t0 Approved

r9 S.P.P. College Sayed Abdur Rahman, 29-O3-1993 5r.t.ale-
t7-o7-2001
t€lection 6rade-
t7-o7-2006

t7 -07-2009 Approved

20 SaraiShat

Coll€g€ Rajkonwar. AsrameJe

25-O3-199a Sr. S.ale-

2s-o3-2003
Selection Crade-
2s-o3-200a

25-03-20t l Approved

7

Aianta Cogoi Dar,
Hhtory

,qWrT
DHE,Assa( I


